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X /Decoder for HDMI
_ ‘” 4-channel AV over IP Encoder
IP-NINJAR (3 HD/NJR-R04HD

The NJR-T04HD (encoder)/NJR-R04HD (decoder) is a 4-port HDMI AV over IP device with built-in scan converter.

This extender transmits 4-channel HDMI signal over one duplex fiber cable, and it supports RS-232C bidirectional communication and LAN transmission.
The NJR-TO4HD/NJR-R04HD can be used as a 4-input and 4-output matrix switcher or splitter. One NJR-R04HD can configure videowall with 4 or fewer
displays and multiple NJR-R04HDs enable videowall with larger number of displays using the sync function.

The NJR-T0O4HD/NJR-R04HD can be used with other IP-NINJAR products. For example, if the NJR-RO1UHD is connected to the NJR-T04HD, 4 full HD
video signals that are input to the NJR-T04HD can be displayed as a 4K@60 video signal in a sink device.

If the NJR-TO1UHD is connected to the NJR-R04HD, a 4K@60 video signal that is input to the NJR-TO1UHD can be divided and displayed in four sink
devices. (In case the 4K video is protected by HDCP 2.2, the NJR-R04HD cannot display video signals.)

Please use this product with a combination of IP-NINJAR series encoders and decoders. It cannot be connected to OPF series products or FDX.

B Specification

Item NJR-T04HD (Encoder) NJR-R04HD (Decoder)
4 inputs HDMI (*1)/DVI 1.0 1 input
TMDS single link Digital optical signal for extension
Input HDCP 1.4 Format: IP-NINJAR protocol
Automatic input signal equalization RS-232C/LAN
EDID emulation Connector: 2 LCs
Connector: Female, HDMI Type A (19-pin)
1 output 4 outputs HDMI (*1)/DVI 1.0
Digital optical signal for extension TMDS single link
Output Format: IP-NINJAR protocol HDCP 1.4
RS-232C/LAN Automatic input signal equalization
Connector: 2 LCs Connector: Female, HDMI Type A (19-pin)
VGA / SVGA / XGA | WXGA (1280x768) / VGA / SVGA / XGA / WXGA (1280x768) /
WXGA (1280x800) / Quad-VGA / SXGA / WXGA (1280x800) / Quad-VGA / SXGA /
WXGA (1360x768) / WXGA (1366x768) / SXGA+ / | WXGA (1360x768) / WXGA (1366x768) / SXGA+ /
WXGA+ /| WXGA++ | UXGA / WSXGA+ / VESAHD / | WXGA+ / WXGA++ /| UXGA / WSXGA+ / VESAHD /
Format WUXGA / QWXGA (*2) WUXGA / QWXGA (*2)
For WUXGA / QWXGA, only Reduced Blanking is | For WUXGA / QWXGA, only Reduced Blanking is
supported. supported.
480i / 480p / 576i / 576p / 720p / 1080i / 1080p 480i / 480p / 576i / 576p / 720p / 1080i / 1080p (*3)/
4K (3840 x 2160) / 4K (4096 x 2160) (*4)
Color depth 24 bit, 30 bit Deep Color (*5)
Dot clock 25 MHz to 165 MHz
TMDS clock 25 MHz to 225 MHz
TMDS data rate 0.75 Gbps to 6.75 Gbps

Multi-channel LPCM up to 8 channels (*6)

Sampling frequency: 32 kHz to 192 kHz, Sample size: 16 bit to 24 bit

- Max. 160 ms.

- 1 input and output (SYNC, CLK)

Level: TTL

Connector: BNC

For sync between IDK’s NJR-R04HD only.
HDMI cable for transmission distances Up to 98 ft. (30 m) (*7) Up to 164 ft. (50 m) (*7)

Digital audio input/output

Lip Sync delay

External sync. I/0

Cable Duplex fiper cable )
SFP+ optical transceiver
Cable Polishing (*8) SFP+ opt@cal transce!ver for Multimode :PC polis_hin_g (Recommended) )
T e SFP+ optical transceiver for Singlemode : UPC polishing(Recommended), SPC *APC is not supported
T Multimode fibgr (OM3): Up to 984 ft. ) (300 m)
distances (*9) S!nglemode f!ber (0S1) : Up to 6.21 mi. (10 km) ]
Singlemode fiber (OS1) : Up to 24.85 mi. (40 km , optional)
Control RS-232C 1 port/male D-sub (9-pin), full duplex, up to 115.2 kbps
LAN 1 port/RJ-45 10Base-T/100Base-TX/1000Base-T (Auto Negotiation), Auto MDI/MDI-X
Scan conversion Motion adaptive interlaced/progressive conversion, Aspect Ratio Control
Functions Others Matrix switching, DDC buffer Matrix switching, Lip Sync, DDC buffer,
Connection Reset (*10)
AC adapter Input : 100 - 240 VAC * 10%, 50 Hz/60 Hz + 3 Hz
Output : DC 12 V 5 A (A dedicated AC adapter is provided)
Power consumption About 35 Watts [ About 39 Watts
Do, 8.3 (W) x 1.7 (H) x 9.8 (D)" (210 (W) x 44 (H) x 250 (D) mm)
General (Half rack wide, 1U high) (Excluding connectors and the like)
Weight 4.2Ibs. (1.9 kg) [ 4.2Ibs. (1.9 kg)
Operating: 32°F to 104°F (0°C to +40°C
Vel EEL R St%rage 9 F to+176F E-zo"c to +80°)C)
Humidity Operating/Storage: 20% to 90% (Non Condensing)

@Al specifications and drawings are subject to change without notice. @Please do not use the supplied AC adapter and power supply cable for other products. @Blu-ray Disc and
Blu-ray are trademarks of Blu-ray Disc Association. @The terms HDMI and HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and the HDMI Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of
HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. in the United States and other countries. @Connection Reset and IP-NINJAR are registered trademarks of IDK Corporation in Japan. @All other
company and product names mentioned in this document are either registered trademarks or trademarks of their respective owners. In this document, the “®” or “™” marks may
not be specified.
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*1  x.v.Color, 3D, ARC, HEC, and CEC are not supported.

*2  The NJR-TO04 input does not support UXGA / WUXGA / QWXGA if all the following conditions are met:
- An NJR-TO1UHD or NJR-RO1UHD is included in the system.
- 4K video that is combined video from four full HD output channels of NJR-T04HD combined video and input to the NJR-TO4HD is transmitted.
- The video combination mode of the NJR-TO4HD is set to four-window mode (default).

*3  If only the NJR-T04 and NJR-R04HD are used in the system, the same video format may be output from the NJR-R04HD. Refer to the User Guide for details

*4  Only CEA-861 timing is supported for 4K input video.

*5 30 bit/pixel (10 bit/component) Deep Color is supported only for 1-channel transmission.

*6  8-channel audio is supported when only 1 audio input channel is transmitted.

*7  The value of the maximum transmission distance was obtained when IDK’s cable (24 AWG) was used and 1080p@60 24 bit/pixel (8 bit’component) signals were transmitted.
The maximum transmission distance depends on the connected devices. The distance may not be extended with some device combinations, cabling method, or other
manufacturer’s cable. Video may be disturbed or may not be output even if signals are within the range mentioned above.

*8 ltis possible to connect without using the recommended polishing method, but that may cause a change of transmission distance ability due to an increase in return loss.

*9  The maximum transmission distance is measured under the following conditions: Fiber that is polished by a recommended method is used, there is no interconnection, and the
allowable bending radius is not exceeded.

*10 For digital systems, some problems, such as an HDCP authentication error, can often be recovered by physically disconnecting and reconnecting the digital cables. However, the
Connection Reset feature will fix these problems automatically without the need to physically plug and unplug the cables. It creates the same condition as if the cable were
physically disconnected and reconnected. This feature only works for the NJR’s output. If other devices are connected between the NJR’s output and sink device, this feature
may be invalid.

B SFP+ optical transceiver

Item

10G-MM-SFP

10G-SM-SFP

10G-SM40-SFP (Optional)

Fiber Multimode fiber Singlemode fiber Singlemode fiber
Wave length 850 nm (VCSEL Laser) 1310 nm (DFB laser) 1550 nm (EML laser)
Max. transmission distance OM3: 984 ft. (300 m) 0S1:6.21 mi. (10 km) 0OS1: 24.85 mi. (40 km)
Receiver sensitivity (OMA) @10.3Gbps -11.1 dBm or higher -12.6 dBm or higher -16 dBm or higher
Average Launch Power -5 dBm to -1 dBm -8.2 dBm to +0.5 dBm -1 dBm to +2 dBm
Max. input power +0.5 dBm +0.5 dBm -1dBm
Connector LC (Duplex)
"The lasers in these models meet class1.
B Front and Rear Panels
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NJR-T04HD-SM
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X 4-channel AV over IP Encoder/Decoder for HDMI
IP-NINJAR RO‘H?

NJR-T04HD/NJR-R04HD

B Diagram
NJR-T04HD-MM
NJR-TO4HD-SM NJR-TO4HD-MM
NJR-T04HD-SM
i Scan
Up to 98 ft. (30 m) - Video, | e Video
Digital video/audio onerer Full HD—4K Multimode fiber (OM3) : Up to 984 ft. (300 m)
HDMI DVI 4 Inputs — 4 Ports Singlemode fiber (0S1) : Up to 6.21 mi. (10 km)
Emulator Singlemode fiber (0S1) : Up to 24.85 mi. (40 km, optional)
Audio
B Digital video/audio/
i igital video/audiof
St E0 ication for extension

fiber optic 1 ouput

o CPU
RS-232C 1Port ~§\ [ ]

LAN 1 Port

NJR-R04HD-MM
NJR-R04HD-SM NJR-R04HD-MM
NJR-R04HD-SM

External sync
SYNC CLK 1 Input

External sync

Scan

SYNC CLK
‘ Converter 1 Ouput
Video Video 4 Port
P (4K—Full HD) > i
Up to 164 ft. (50 m| i i i
owaca P e
" . 4 Outputs|
Audio | i sync Audio
I —> > Matrix
Digital video/audio/ 4 Ports switch
communication 1 In l‘ OIE
fiber optic pu
CPU o
Multimode fiber (OM3) : Up to 984 ft. (300 m) /éw RS-232C 1 Port
Singlemode fiber (OS1) : Up to 6.21 mi. (10 km) - >
Singlemode fiber (OS1) : Up to 24.85 mi. (40 km, optional)
< > LAN 1 Port
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B Application examples

<Used as network extender>
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HDMIDVI  NJR-TOTUHD ¥

Q Up to 16 ft. (5 m) b
- < ‘ :

HDMI/DVI amx
Up to 16 ft. (5 m) . [

4K local monitor

HDMIDVI ! @60
m Upto 16 ft. (5 m) Multimode fiber (OM3): Up to 984 ft. (300 m) 4K monitor @
E Q Singlemode fiber (OS1) : Up t0 6.21 mi. (10 km)
4K@60 Singlemode fiber (0S1) : Up to 24.85 mil. (40 km, optional)
Blu-ray player CatbA cable Upto328ft. (100 m)
HDMUDVI

Up to 98 ft. (30 m)

Blu-ray player

HDMI/DVI 1 Monitorx4 1080px4

Up to 164 ft. (50 m) | >

" Connect the NJR-CTB to IP-NINJAR products or 10GbE switch
 Connect the PC for control to NJR-CTB or IP-NINJAR products
“? IP-NINJAR products are controlled from the PC for control

Blu-ray player NJR-T04HD

Blu-ray player

NJR-CTB ol
1080p Blu-ray player PC for control

<Used as extender>

j:U Multimode fiber (OM3) : Up to 984 ft. (300 m)

Singlemode fiber (OS1): Up to 6.21 mi. (10 km)
(NJR-TO4HD for control) Singlemode fiber (0S1): Up to 24.85 mi. (40 km, optional) (NJR-R04HD for control)

*RS-ZEZC
|

NJR-T04HD NJR-R04HD

HDMI/DVI HDMI/DVI
Q Up to 98 ft. (30 m) Up to 164 ft. (50 m)m
b 1080p
Blu-ray player Monitor
HDMI/DVI HDMI/DVI
Q Up to 98 ft. (30 m) Up to 164 ft. (50 m) m E
1080p = 1080p
Blu-ray player Monitor
HDMI/DVI HDMI/DVI
Q Up to 98 ft. (30 m) Up to 164 ft. (50 m)
. -
1080p -~ 1080p
Blu-ray player
ey play Monitor
HDMI/DVI HDMI/DVI
@ Q Up to 98 ft. (30 m) Up to 164 ft. (50 m)
1080p e 1080p
Blu-ray player Monitor
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H Models
Model Type Model number

. . Encoder NJR-T04HD

No SFP+ optical transceiver Decoder NJR-ROZHD
. . . " Encoder NJR-T04HD-MM
Fiber optic Multimode fiber Decoder NJR-ROZHD-MM
Singlemode fiber Encoder NJR-T04HD-SM
9 Decoder | NJR-RO4HD-SM

[Features]

H Video

Up to 1080p/QWXGA (Reduced Blanking)

HDCP 1.4

Automatic input signal equalization

Input : Up to 98 ft.

(30 m) (NJR-TO4HD)

Output: Up to 164 ft. (50 m) (NJR-R04HD)
Motion adaptive interlaced/progressive conversion

Matrix switching

Output up to four sink devices from an NJR-R04HD

Scan conversion

Aspect ratio control
External sync I/O for videowall
Transmission distances

Multimode fiber (OM3): Up to 984 ft.

Singlemode fiber (0S1) : Up to 6.21 mi. (10 km), (Up to 24.85 mi. (40 km, optional))

H Audio

Lip Sync (NJR-R04HD)

H Communication

Bidirectional RS-232C

LAN

Bl Network

10 Gb switch allows: extension, distribution, matrix switching, videowall, and multiview

(300 m)

Controllable through network using NJR-CTB
IP-NINJAR encoders and decoders can easily be added and replaced

B Others
- EDID emulation
DDC buffer
Connection Reset

AC adapter with locking mechanism
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